



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6262 of 2025

Rahul Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurudh Kumar Prajapati, Deepak
Kumar Prajapati
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Anurudh Kumar Prajapati, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. Rejoinder affidavit by the learned counsel for appellant in Court today, is taken on record.
3. As prayed by the learned counsel for appellant, list after one month.

September 22, 2025

Vinay

(Rajeev Misra,J.)